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MCCARRON ENTERPRISES CARLISLE LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

Fixed asscrs

Carrent assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liab:Iities

Net assets

Cupital and reserves

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1 ACCOUNTING CONVENTION

2017
£ £
367,752
81,015

(10,078)
70,937
438,689
438,689
438,689

2016
as restated

£

75,768

(15,926}

370,993

39 842

430,835

430,835

430,835

These financial statements for the vear ended 30 September 2017 are the first financial statements of MeCarron Enterprises Carlisle Linited

prepared in accordance with FRS 105. The Finuncial Reporting Standard applicable for Micro entities in the UK and Republic of Ireland. The
date of transition 10 FRS 105 was 1 October 2015, the etfect of this transition is a reduction of £11,231 to the reserves of the compuny as at 30
September 2015, £630 is due to the reversal of the deferred tax and (£11,881) is the accumulated depreciation of the investment property. The
depreciztion charge for the investment property for the year ended 3¢ Septeinber 2016 was £2,548 and the profit for the year has been reduced

accordingly.




MCCARRON ENTERPRISES CARLISLE LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

McCarron Enterprises Carlisle Limited is a private company limited by sharcs incerporated 1n England and Wales. The registered otfice 1s Maypole
Fields, Cradley, Halesowen, West Midlunds, B63 20QB.

The dircctors of the company have eleeted not to include a copy of the profir and logs account within the financizl statemen:s.

For the year ended 30 September 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Aet 2006 relating to small
COmpanies,

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for corplying with the requitements of the Act with respect to wccounting records and the preparation of
fnancial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtuin an audit of its tinancial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions acd in accordance with FRS 105 The Financial Reporting
Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable 1o companies subject to the small
companies’ regime.

‘The financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 25 January 2018 and are signed on its behalf by:

Mr M J P MceCarron
DIRECTOR
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



