Company Registration Number 07289687 (England and Wales)
MCCARRON ENTERPRISES CARLISLE LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017
PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR

MCCARRON ENTERPRISES CARLISLE LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

	2017		2016 as restated	
	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets		367,752		370,993
Current assets	81,015		75,768	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(10,078)		(15,926)	
Net current assets		70,937		59,842
Total assets less current liab:lities		438,689		430,835
Net assets		438,689		430,835
Capital and reserves		438,689		430,835

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1 ACCOUNTING CONVENTION

These financial statements for the year ended 30 September 2017 are the first financial statements of McCarron Enterprises Carlisle Limited prepared in accordance with FRS 105. The Financial Reporting Standard applicable for Micro entities in the UK and Republic of Ireland. The date of transition to FRS 105 was 1 October 2015, the effect of this transition is a reduction of £11,231 to the reserves of the company as at 30 September 2015. £650 is due to the reversal of the deferred tax and (£11,881) is the accumulated depreciation of the investment property. The depreciation charge for the investment property for the year ended 30 September 2016 was £2,548 and the profit for the year has been reduced accordingly.

MCCARRON ENTERPRISES CARLISLE LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

McCarron Enterprises Carlisle Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is Maypole Fields, Cradley, Halesowen, West Midlands, B63 2QB.

The directors of the company have elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial statements.

For the year ended 30 September 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small communies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in accordance with FRS 105 'The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 25 January 2018 and are signed on its behalf by:

Mr M J P McCarron

DIRECTOR

COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 07289687

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.